; Ex-Dokumentation zu der Betriebsanleitung BA095D (Prowirl 72)/ BA096D
(Prowirl 73) gemäß Richtlinie 94/9/EG (ATEX).
< Ex documentation for the BA095D (Prowirl 72)/ BA096D (Prowirl 73)
operating instruction according to Directive 94/9/EC (ATEX).
= Documentation Ex relative aux mises en service BA095D (Prowirl 72)/
BA096D (Prowirl 73) selon Directive 94/9/CE (ATEX).
> Documentación Ex para los manuales de funcionamiento BA095D (Prowirl
72)/ BA096D (Prowirl 73) según la Directiva 94/9/CE (ATEX). Si no entiende

➆ Kennzeichnung der Zündschutzart und der Explosionsgruppe für das Messsystems
➇ Zugehörige Ex-Dokumentation
➈ Typenschlüssel
➈
T4-T1: -40°C<Ta<+70°C
➂
➃
➄
➅
Ta +10°C/ 18°F
K-factor:
p nom = ps = 10 bar / p test = 20 bar
Gasket:
TM:
Materials: CF3M(1.4404), 316L (1.4435)
Graphite
-200°C...+400°C / -328°F...+752°F
1.0000 P/L
PROWIRL F
Sensor data:
ENDRESS+HAUSER
PROWIRL 73
ABCDEFGHJKLMNPQRSTTAG No.:
Ser.No.: 12345678901
Order Code:
Pat. US 4,743,837 US 6,003,384
i
IP67
9-32VDC 0.5W
Version:FOUNDATION FIELDBUS ITK 4.5
DEVICE ID 452B481056-12345678901
73XXX-XXXXXXXXXXXX
OUNDATIONF
2004
XA075D/06/../...
0 II3G
Pat. EP 841 545 EP 226 082
Ser.No.: 12345678901
3.1B
Pat. US 4,743,837 US 6,003,384
Pat. EP 841 545 EP 226 082
Switzerland
4153 Reinach
EEx nA IIC T4-T1 X
➁
➆
➇
Proline Prowirl 72/73 FOUNDATION Fieldbus
10 Endress+Hauser
0 ;
Konformitätserklärung.
Endress+Hauser Reinach sichert

➆ Type of protection and explosion group for the measuring system
➇ Applicable Ex documentation
➈ Type code
➈
T4-T1: -40°C<Ta<+70°C
➂
➃
➄
➅
Ta +10°C/ 18°F
K-factor:
p nom = ps = 10 bar / p test = 20 bar
Gasket:
TM:
Materials: CF3M(1.4404), 316L (1.4435)
Graphite
-200°C...+400°C / -328°F...+752°F
1.0000 P/L
PROWIRL F
Sensor data:
ENDRESS+HAUSER
PROWIRL 73
ABCDEFGHJKLMNPQRSTTAG No.:
Ser.No.: 12345678901
Order Code:
Pat. US 4,743,837 US 6,003,384
i
IP67
9-32VDC 0.5W
Version:FOUNDATION FIELDBUS ITK 4.5
DEVICE ID 452B481056-12345678901
73XXX-XXXXXXXXXXXX
OUNDATIONF
2004
XA075D/06/../...
0 II3G
Pat. EP 841 545 EP 226 082
Ser.No.: 12345678901
3.1B
Pat. US 4,743,837 US 6,003,384
Pat. EP 841 545 EP 226 082
Switzerland
4153 Reinach
EEx nA IIC T4-T1 X
➁
➆
➇
Proline Prowirl 72/73 FOUNDATION Fieldbus
10 Endress+Hauser
0 <
Declaration of
conformity.